
 

2014 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD MEET 

MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Aug. 30, 2014 

70 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Avon                     33    1    2    3    5   22   24   28  13:01.2  

1:20.2 

  2 Med Highland            108    7   14   18   29   40   58   59  13:57.3  

1:37.6 

  3 Middleburg Heights      112    8    9   12   39   44   46   57  13:57.4  

1:39.0 

  4 Avon Lake               118   13   15   21   27   42   62   66  14:02.0  

1:27.3 

  5 Amherst                 124   10   20   23   35   36   37   48  14:07.1  

1:15.4 

 6* No. Olmsted             161   11   16   19   54   61   64   67  14:17.7  

2:01.4 

 7* No. Royalton            161    4    6   30   53   68   88   95  14:18.1  

3:06.0 

  8 Buckeye                 188   17   26   33   43   69   70   73  14:39.8  

2:19.0 

  9 Rocky River             195   31   34   38   45   47   49   51  14:46.8  

0:30.1 

 10 Bay                     223   25   41   50   52   55   60   65  14:54.4  

1:03.5 

 11 Midview                 294   32   56   63   71   72   83   89  15:32.9  

1:43.6 

 12 Westlake                434   74   79   84   97  100  102  104  17:07.4  

1:40.4 

 13 Lakewood                447   80   82   85   99  101  105  107  17:17.2  

1:26.5 

 14 Eastern Heights         454   76   77   87  106  108  113  115  17:30.4  

2:17.2 

 15 Norwalk                 462   75   90   91   94  112            17:48.3  

3:36.3 



 16 No. Ridgeville          475   78   86   98  103  110  116  120  17:42.7  

2:29.9 

 17 Lake Ridge Acad.        501   92   93   96  109  111            18:16.7  

2:15.8 

 18 Elyria Northwood        549   81  114  117  118  119  121       23:03.8  

9:16.5 

 

Incomplete Teams: Black River, Brookside, Clearview, Fair. Park Fairview, 

Independence 

Keystone, Luth. West, Open Door Christian, South Amherst, Vermilion, 

Wellington 

Westwood, Hearts for Jesus Chri 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Avon 

    1  Jules Frombach, 8          12:39.0    6:20 

    2  Cecilie Møller-Jensen, 7   12:45.6    6:23 

    3  Evelyn Pelfrey, 8          12:47.8    6:24 

    5  Shanna Koehler, 8          12:54.2    6:27 

   22  Morgan Ferguson, 8         13:59.2    7:00 

   24  Danielle Mallcott, 7       14:08.1    7:04 

   28  Rachel Farney, 8           14:14.8    7:07 

Total Time = 1:05:05.7     Total Places = 33 

 

2. Med Highland 

    7  Kaylie Kenne, 8            13:10.8    6:35 

   14  Amy Hall, 7                13:33.6    6:47 

   18  Summer Howman, 7           13:44.1    6:52 

   29  Ava Mastrianni, 8          14:29.5    7:15 

   40  Ressa Gasser, 7            14:48.4    7:24 

   58  Rachel Fannin, 7           15:23.0    7:41 

   59  Emily Beal, 8              15:23.4    7:42 

Total Time = 1:09:46.2     Total Places = 108 

 

3. Middleburg Heights 

    8  Sarah Carpenter, 8         13:17.6    6:39 

    9  Mia Vargo, 8               13:19.8    6:40 

   12  Morgan Jankowski, 8        13:26.3    6:43 

   39  Samantha Agresta, 8        14:46.8    7:23 

   44  Shura Ermakov, 7           14:56.5    7:28 

   46  Rachael Baranuk, 7         14:59.9    7:30 

   57  Kodi Hicks, 8              15:17.5    7:39 

Total Time = 1:09:46.9     Total Places = 112 

 

4. Avon Lake 

   13  Lauren Davis, 8            13:27.4    6:44 

   15  Liz Murdock, 8             13:37.3    6:49 

   21  Mackenzie Tyson, 8         13:58.8    6:59 

   27  Elena Stojanovski, 8       14:12.2    7:06 

   42  Olivia Crimaldi, 7         14:54.6    7:27 

   62  Lucy Ross, 8               15:25.8    7:43 

   66  Ava Juergens, 8            15:44.9    7:52 

Total Time = 1:10:10.1     Total Places = 118 

 

5. Amherst 



   10  Leah Johnson, 8            13:23.2    6:42 

   20  Madison Wormsley, 7        13:52.2    6:56 

   23  Emma Kelley, 8             14:03.9    7:02 

   35  Kayla Snowden, 8           14:37.8    7:19 

   36  Kalyn Potyrala, 8          14:38.5    7:19 

   37  Antonia Monteleone, 8      14:39.6    7:20 

   48  Cassidy Hill, 8            15:02.5    7:31 

Total Time = 1:10:35.3     Total Places = 124 

 

6*. No. Olmsted 

   11  Kate Kennedy, 8            13:24.4    6:42 

   16  Mary Bloomfield, 7         13:39.0    6:49 

   19  Alexandra Diamantis, 8     13:47.9    6:54 

   54  Brooke Tomko, 8            15:11.3    7:36 

   61  Alexis Sarantos, 7         15:25.8    7:43 

   64  Caitlyn Turner, 7          15:35.7    7:48 

   67  Alexandra Balson, 8        15:46.2    7:53 

Total Time = 1:11:28.3     Total Places = 161 

 

7*. No. Royalton 

    4  Mackenzie Morgan, 8        12:51.9    6:26 

    6  Claudia Mendek, 8          12:58.7    6:29 

   30  Juliet Rayer, 8            14:31.5    7:16 

   53  Alex Doehrmann, 7          15:10.4    7:35 

   68  Gabie Pogozelski, 8        15:57.9    7:59 

   88  Aja Kleme, 7               17:08.1    8:34 

   95  Sofia Rakic, 8             17:34.6    8:47 

Total Time = 1:11:30.3     Total Places = 161 

 

8. Buckeye 

   17  Brooke Franz, 8            13:40.0    6:50 

   26  Maddie Roschival, 8        14:11.7    7:06 

   33  Kayleigh Flood, 7          14:32.3    7:16 

   43  Sara Koeth, 8              14:56.1    7:28 

   69  Olivia Koval, 8            15:59.0    7:59 

   70  Brianna Kirlough, 8        16:04.0    8:02 

   73  Faith Krakowski, 7         16:19.0    8:09 

Total Time = 1:13:19.0     Total Places = 188 

 

9. Rocky River 

   31  Beth Erml, 8               14:32.1    7:16 

   34  Gillian Laudato, 8         14:35.6    7:18 

   38  Aoife Zuercher, 7          14:45.5    7:23 

   45  Emily Eberlein, 8          14:58.5    7:29 

   47  Julia McKeown, 8           15:02.1    7:31 

   49  Kailey Budzar, 7           15:06.0    7:33 

   51  Sydney Sekic, 8            15:09.4    7:35 

Total Time = 1:13:53.7     Total Places = 195 

 

10. Bay 

   25  Katie DeCapua, 8           14:10.0    7:05 

   41  Jane Finley, 7             14:50.4    7:25 

   50  London Phillips, 8         15:08.1    7:34 

   52  Haylee Duffy, 8            15:10.1    7:35 

   55  Audrey Ray, 7              15:13.5    7:37 

   60  Ellie LaMotte, 7           15:25.6    7:43 

   65  Meredith Garrity, 8        15:40.7    7:50 



Total Time = 1:14:31.8     Total Places = 223 

 

11. Midview 

   32  Sara Liszeski, 8           14:32.3    7:16 

   56  Megan Archer, 7            15:13.7    7:37 

   63  Grace Patchin, 7           15:32.0    7:46 

   71  Casey Plas, 7              16:10.8    8:05 

   72  Kailin Joviak, 8           16:15.9    8:08 

   83  Kaeli Evins, 8             16:55.1    8:28 

   89  Taylor Abahazi, 7          17:13.7    8:37 

Total Time = 1:17:44.5     Total Places = 294 

 

12. Westlake 

   74  Megan Stewart, 8           16:23.3    8:12 

   79  Natalie Hazapis, 7         16:36.2    8:18 

   84  Paige Bowman, 7            16:57.5    8:29 

   97  Lily Powers, 8             17:36.3    8:48 

  100  Gretchen Imwalle, 8        18:03.6    9:02 

  102  Dhenuka Suthaharan, 8      18:05.4    9:03 

  104  Belle Stalter, 8           18:14.1    9:07 

Total Time = 1:25:36.7     Total Places = 434 

 

13. Lakewood 

   80  Marianna Stockman, 7       16:37.7    8:19 

   82  Kelsey Saxton, 8           16:51.2    8:26 

   85  Isabella Dombrowski, 7     16:58.9    8:29 

   99  Victoria Wise, 8           17:54.0    8:57 

  101  Grace Rodio, 8             18:04.2    9:02 

  105  Ella Chanter, 7            18:15.9    9:08 

  107  Grace Gill, 7              18:38.7    9:19 

Total Time = 1:26:25.8     Total Places = 447 

 

14. Eastern Heights 

   76  Katie Chizmar, 7           16:31.4    8:16 

   77  Clara Amerkhanian, 8       16:34.1    8:17 

   87  Taylor Miller              17:05.2    8:33 

  106  Tori Thomas, 7             18:33.0    9:16 

  108  Hannah Andrews, 8          18:48.6    9:24 

  113  Alyssa Swain, 7            20:11.0   10:06 

  115  Isabella Gonzalez, 7       20:14.2   10:07 

Total Time = 1:27:32.1     Total Places = 454 

 

15. Norwalk 

   75  Kristen Olsen, 7           16:30.3    8:15 

   90  Scarlet Krichbaum, 8       17:26.1    8:43 

   91  Abby Kessler, 8            17:28.6    8:44 

   94  Elyse Coe, 7               17:29.8    8:45 

  112  Carmen Krichbaum, 8        20:06.6   10:03 

Total Time = 1:29:01.2     Total Places = 462 

 

16. No. Ridgeville 

   78  Ashlyn Wuorinen, 7         16:35.7    8:18 

   86  Christina Scialabba, 7     17:04.7    8:32 

   98  Kristina Asp, 7            17:36.4    8:48 

  103  Sara Turpin, 7             18:11.4    9:06 

  110  Isabella Radabaugh, 7      19:05.5    9:33 

  116  Sedona Wingeier, 7         20:16.9   10:08 



  120  Abby Schneider, 7          27:09.8   13:35 

Total Time = 1:28:33.5     Total Places = 475 

 

17. Lake Ridge Acad. 

   92  Brianna Gorny, 7           17:29.5    8:45 

   93  Connie Tian, 7             17:29.7    8:45 

   96  Jennie Parrish, 7          17:35.0    8:47 

  109  Brianna Barrett, 7         19:04.2    9:32 

  111  Vi-yen Blackwood, 7        19:45.2    9:53 

Total Time = 1:31:23.4     Total Places = 501 

 

18. Elyria Northwood 

   81  Madison Olszewski, 7       16:51.1    8:26 

  114  Abby Shollenberger, 8      20:13.7   10:07 

  117  Haley Morton, 8            26:01.3   13:01 

  118  Alivia Ybarra, 8           26:05.5   13:03 

  119  Samantha Schuh, 8          26:07.5   13:04 

  121  Julia Davis, 7             27:52.5   13:56 

Total Time = 1:55:18.9     Total Places = 549 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Jules Frombach, 8          12:39.0    6:20  Avon                  

    2     2  Cecilie Møller-Jensen, 7   12:45.6    6:23  Avon                  

    3     3  Evelyn Pelfrey, 8          12:47.8    6:24  Avon                  

    4     4  Mackenzie Morgan, 8        12:51.9    6:26  No. Royalton          

    5     5  Shanna Koehler, 8          12:54.2    6:27  Avon                  

    6     6  Claudia Mendek, 8          12:58.7    6:29  No. Royalton          

    7        Teagan Walsh, 7            13:01.5    6:31  Westlake              

    8        Sara Wago, 8               13:01.7    6:31  Keystone              

    9     7  Kaylie Kenne, 8            13:10.8    6:35  Med Highland          

   10     8  Sarah Carpenter, 8         13:17.6    6:39  Middleburg Heights    

   11     9  Mia Vargo, 8               13:19.8    6:40  Middleburg Heights    

   12    10  Leah Johnson, 8            13:23.2    6:42  Amherst               

   13    11  Kate Kennedy, 8            13:24.4    6:42  No. Olmsted           

   14    12  Morgan Jankowski, 8        13:26.3    6:43  Middleburg Heights    



   15    13  Lauren Davis, 8            13:27.4    6:44  Avon Lake             

   16    14  Amy Hall, 7                13:33.6    6:47  Med Highland          

   17        Emily Skoczen, 7           13:34.1    6:47  Independence          

   18        Madison Hawley, 8          13:36.1    6:48  Black River           

   19    15  Liz Murdock, 8             13:37.3    6:49  Avon Lake             

   20    16  Mary Bloomfield, 7         13:39.0    6:49  No. Olmsted           

   21    17  Brooke Franz, 8            13:40.0    6:50  Buckeye               

   22    18  Summer Howman, 7           13:44.1    6:52  Med Highland          

   23    19  Alexandra Diamantis, 8     13:47.9    6:54  No. Olmsted           

   24    20  Madison Wormsley, 7        13:52.2    6:56  Amherst               

   25        Ally Herman, 7             13:58.6    6:59  Luth. West            

   26    21  Mackenzie Tyson, 8         13:58.8    6:59  Avon Lake             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
   27    22  Morgan Ferguson, 8         13:59.2    7:00  Avon                  

   28    23  Emma Kelley, 8             14:03.9    7:02  Amherst               

   29    24  Danielle Mallcott, 7       14:08.1    7:04  Avon                  

   30    25  Katie DeCapua, 8           14:10.0    7:05  Bay                   

   31    26  Maddie Roschival, 8        14:11.7    7:06  Buckeye               

   32    27  Elena Stojanovski, 8       14:12.2    7:06  Avon Lake             

   33    28  Rachel Farney, 8           14:14.8    7:07  Avon                  

   34        Alexa Prexta, 7            14:22.0    7:11  Westlake              

   35        Autumn Sadler, 8           14:23.0    7:11  Brookside             

   36    29  Ava Mastrianni, 8          14:29.5    7:15  Med Highland          

   37    30  Juliet Rayer, 8            14:31.5    7:16  No. Royalton          

   38    31  Beth Erml, 8               14:32.1    7:16  Rocky River           

   39    32  Sara Liszeski, 8           14:32.3    7:16  Midview               

   40    33  Kayleigh Flood, 7          14:32.3    7:16  Buckeye               

   41        Julie Cook, 7              14:34.4    7:17  Fair. Park Fairview   

   42    34  Gillian Laudato, 8         14:35.6    7:18  Rocky River           

   43        Taylor Wohleber, 7         14:37.2    7:19  No. Ridgeville        

   44    35  Kayla Snowden, 8           14:37.8    7:19  Amherst               

   45        Michelle Spanos, 8         14:38.0    7:19  Keystone              

   46    36  Kalyn Potyrala, 8          14:38.5    7:19  Amherst               

   47        Emily Watters, 7           14:38.8    7:19  Wellington            

   48    37  Antonia Monteleone, 8      14:39.6    7:20  Amherst               

   49    38  Aoife Zuercher, 7          14:45.5    7:23  Rocky River           

   50        Kat Benny, 7               14:46.5    7:23  Avon                  

   51    39  Samantha Agresta, 8        14:46.8    7:23  Middleburg Heights    

   52        Mackenzie Glass, 8         14:48.2    7:24  Brookside             



   53    40  Ressa Gasser, 7            14:48.4    7:24  Med Highland          

   54    41  Jane Finley, 7             14:50.4    7:25  Bay                   

   55    42  Olivia Crimaldi, 7         14:54.6    7:27  Avon Lake             

   56    43  Sara Koeth, 8              14:56.1    7:28  Buckeye               

   57        Alyssa Maynard, 7          14:56.5    7:28  Avon                  

   58    44  Shura Ermakov, 7           14:56.5    7:28  Middleburg Heights    

   59    45  Emily Eberlein, 8          14:58.5    7:29  Rocky River           

   60    46  Rachael Baranuk, 7         14:59.9    7:30  Middleburg Heights    

   61    47  Julia McKeown, 8           15:02.1    7:31  Rocky River           

   62    48  Cassidy Hill, 8            15:02.5    7:31  Amherst               

   63    49  Kailey Budzar, 7           15:06.0    7:33  Rocky River           

   64    50  London Phillips, 8         15:08.1    7:34  Bay                   

   65    51  Sydney Sekic, 8            15:09.4    7:35  Rocky River           

   66    52  Haylee Duffy, 8            15:10.1    7:35  Bay                   

   67    53  Alex Doehrmann, 7          15:10.4    7:35  No. Royalton          

   68    54  Brooke Tomko, 8            15:11.3    7:36  No. Olmsted           

   69    55  Audrey Ray, 7              15:13.5    7:37  Bay                   

   70    56  Megan Archer, 7            15:13.7    7:37  Midview               

   71        Katie Brant, 7             15:13.9    7:37  Rocky River           

   72        Anna Tsirambidis, 8        15:16.5    7:38  Westlake              

   73    57  Kodi Hicks, 8              15:17.5    7:39  Middleburg Heights    

   74        LeeMartine Lucas, 7        15:17.6    7:39  Lakewood              

   75        Sydney Walker, 8           15:17.7    7:39  Amherst               

   76        Jane Murray, 7             15:22.5    7:41  Rocky River           

   77    58  Rachel Fannin, 7           15:23.0    7:41  Med Highland          

   78    59  Emily Beal, 8              15:23.4    7:42  Med Highland          

   79        Madeline Gardner, 7        15:24.6    7:42  Avon                  

   80        Emily Nemeth, 8            15:25.2    7:43  Eastern Heights       

   81    60  Ellie LaMotte, 7           15:25.6    7:43  Bay                   

   82    61  Alexis Sarantos, 7         15:25.8    7:43  No. Olmsted           

   83    62  Lucy Ross, 8               15:25.8    7:43  Avon Lake             

   84        Mackenzie Allsop, 8        15:27.2    7:44  Vermilion             

   85        Emily Perry, 8             15:28.3    7:44  Lakewood              

   86        Bella Mediate, 8           15:28.4    7:44  Rocky River           

   87        Emma Hirsch, 7             15:29.7    7:45  Lakewood              

   88        Katie Wojnowski, 8         15:31.8    7:46  Rocky River           

   89    63  Grace Patchin, 7           15:32.0    7:46  Midview               

   90    64  Caitlyn Turner, 7          15:35.7    7:48  No. Olmsted           

   91        Allison Jalowiec, 8        15:36.8    7:48  No. Ridgeville        

   92        Kelly McCarthy, 7          15:39.7    7:50  Middleburg Heights    

   93    65  Meredith Garrity, 8        15:40.7    7:50  Bay                   

   94        Grace Ducat, 8             15:42.3    7:51  Middleburg Heights    

   95        Gigi Maddux, 7             15:43.4    7:52  Bay                   

   96    66  Ava Juergens, 8            15:44.9    7:52  Avon Lake             

   97    67  Alexandra Balson, 8        15:46.2    7:53  No. Olmsted           

   98        Sierra Howman, 7           15:46.7    7:53  Med Highland          

   99        Megan Berry, 7             15:46.8    7:53  Norwalk               

  100        Madeline Davis, 7          15:52.5    7:56  Avon                  

  101        Alyssa Whalen, 7           15:53.9    7:57  Avon Lake             

  102        Savannah Wright, 7         15:54.8    7:57  Independence          

  103        Megan Schuster, 7          15:56.4    7:58  Avon                  

  104        Olivia Irwin, 7            15:57.4    7:59  Westlake              

  105    68  Gabie Pogozelski, 8        15:57.9    7:59  No. Royalton          

  106    69  Olivia Koval, 8            15:59.0    7:59  Buckeye               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 



 
  107        Abby Buchwald, 8           16:00.0    8:00  Bay                   

  108        Anastasia Alvelo, 8        16:01.6    8:01  Avon                  

  109        Scheel, Emily, 8           16:01.6    8:01  Med Highland          

  110        Morgan Dargai, 7           16:02.2    8:01  Avon                  

  111        Liz Navratil, 7            16:03.1    8:02  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  112    70  Brianna Kirlough, 8        16:04.0    8:02  Buckeye               

  113        Caitlin Sheridan, 8        16:05.2    8:03  Med Highland          

  114        Mariah Kinkoph, 7          16:06.2    8:03  Keystone              

  115        Marissa Meyers, 7          16:07.2    8:04  Brookside             

  116        Marissa McAreavey, 8       16:09.2    8:05  Avon                  

  117    71  Casey Plas, 7              16:10.8    8:05  Midview               

  118        Taylor Kozak, 7            16:11.7    8:06  Bay                   

  119        Brianna Henderson, 7       16:12.5    8:06  No. Ridgeville        

  120        Jenna Kovach, 8            16:13.2    8:07  Amherst               

  121        Allison Rattay, 7          16:14.3    8:07  Avon                  

  122    72  Kailin Joviak, 8           16:15.9    8:08  Midview               

  123        Caroline Jantz, 8          16:16.7    8:08  Avon Lake             

  124        Hailey Bartish, 8          16:17.3    8:09  Wellington            

  125    73  Faith Krakowski, 7         16:19.0    8:09  Buckeye               

  126        Ava Ransom, 7              16:19.1    8:10  Bay                   

  127    74  Megan Stewart, 8           16:23.3    8:12  Westlake              

  128        Isabel Stitchick, 7        16:23.7    8:12  Avon                  

  129        Chloe Reust, 8             16:24.6    8:12  Rocky River           

  130        Ashleigh Bublinec, 8       16:26.1    8:13  Open Door Christian   

  131        Elle Dils, 8               16:26.8    8:13  Avon Lake             

  132        Claire Spurio, 8           16:27.7    8:14  Med Highland          

  133        Rachel Bender, 8           16:29.1    8:15  Vermilion             

  134        Savannah Wright, 7         16:29.2    8:15  Buckeye               

  135    75  Kristen Olsen, 7           16:30.3    8:15  Norwalk               

  136        Nasthasia Braun, 8         16:31.0    8:15  Rocky River           

  137        Olivia Justice, 8          16:31.2    8:16  Middleburg Heights    

  138    76  Katie Chizmar, 7           16:31.4    8:16  Eastern Heights       

  139        Amy Urban, 8               16:32.6    8:16  Med Highland          

  140        Ritter, Bailey, 7          16:33.0    8:16  Med Highland          

  141        Grace Bazan, 8             16:33.7    8:17  Med Highland          

  142    77  Clara Amerkhanian, 8       16:34.1    8:17  Eastern Heights       

  143        Mikayla Rollins, 7         16:35.0    8:17  No. Olmsted           

  144    78  Ashlyn Wuorinen, 7         16:35.7    8:18  No. Ridgeville        

  145    79  Natalie Hazapis, 7         16:36.2    8:18  Westlake              

  146        Juliana Bruno, 7           16:37.6    8:19  Avon                  

  147    80  Marianna Stockman, 7       16:37.7    8:19  Lakewood              

  148        Trang Le, 8                16:37.9    8:19  Rocky River           

  149        Jackie Kennedy, 8          16:38.3    8:19  No. Olmsted           

  150        Jane Linehan, 7            16:40.9    8:20  Bay                   

  151        Erin Hessler, 8            16:42.1    8:21  Avon                  

  152        Claire Schwartz, 7         16:42.3    8:21  Avon                  

  153        Madison Schafer, 8         16:42.4    8:21  Clearview             

  154        Dana Miller, 8             16:43.6    8:22  Middleburg Heights    

  155        Ali Tighe, 8               16:44.0    8:22  Buckeye               

  156        Gillian Champoir, 8        16:44.2    8:22  Rocky River           

  157        Haley Carl, 8              16:48.8    8:24  No. Olmsted           

  158        Hannah Fleming, 7          16:49.7    8:25  Independence          

  159        Abby Green, 7              16:50.3    8:25  Avon Lake             

  160        Ruthanne Hosack, 8         16:50.5    8:25  Buckeye               

  161    81  Madison Olszewski, 7       16:51.1    8:26  Elyria Northwood      

  162    82  Kelsey Saxton, 8           16:51.2    8:26  Lakewood              



  163        Lauren St Andrew, 8        16:51.5    8:26  Independence          

  164    83  Kaeli Evins, 8             16:55.1    8:28  Midview               

  165        Catherine Arebaugh, 8      16:55.7    8:28  Avon Lake             

  166        Sarah Sutherland, 7        16:57.2    8:29  Bay                   

  167        Grace Ospelt, 7            16:57.4    8:29  Bay                   

  168    84  Paige Bowman, 7            16:57.5    8:29  Westlake              

  169        Danni Goman, 7             16:57.9    8:29  Wellington            

  170        Rebecca Thomas, 7          16:58.5    8:29  Bay                   

  171    85  Isabella Dombrowski, 7     16:58.9    8:29  Lakewood              

  172        Nani Meese, 8              17:02.6    8:31  Rocky River           

  173        Rain Wales, 8              17:03.4    8:32  Amherst               

  174    86  Christina Scialabba, 7     17:04.7    8:32  No. Ridgeville        

  175    87  Taylor Miller              17:05.2    8:33  Eastern Heights       

  176        Sarah Swasey, 7            17:06.1    8:33  Rocky River           

  177        Ava Kramhoeller, 7         17:07.1    8:34  Avon Lake             

  178    88  Aja Kleme, 7               17:08.1    8:34  No. Royalton          

  179        Grace Chilton, 7           17:08.9    8:34  Bay                   

  180        Annie O'Toole, 8           17:09.5    8:35  Rocky River           

  181        Lydia Byrne, 7             17:09.8    8:35  Med Highland          

  182        Samantha Spinale, 7        17:12.1    8:36  Avon                  

  183    89  Taylor Abahazi, 7          17:13.7    8:37  Midview               

  184        Alyssa Allan, 7            17:15.3    8:38  Avon Lake             

  185        Madelyn Herrilko, 7        17:16.7    8:38  Avon                  

  186        Julia Dixon, 8             17:18.8    8:39  Avon Lake             

  187        Alexandra Kell, 8          17:19.8    8:40  Buckeye               

  188        Maeve Woehrman, 7          17:20.0    8:40  Middleburg Heights    

  189        Emma Okuma, 7              17:22.4    8:41  Avon Lake             

  190        Samantha Loar, 8           17:23.7    8:42  Avon Lake             

  191        Samantha Martin, 7         17:25.4    8:43  Avon                  

  192    90  Scarlet Krichbaum, 8       17:26.1    8:43  Norwalk               

  193        Margaret Shane, 8          17:28.2    8:44  Middleburg Heights    

  194    91  Abby Kessler, 8            17:28.6    8:44  Norwalk               

  195        Marissa Anaya, 7           17:29.0    8:44  Amherst               

  196    92  Brianna Gorny, 7           17:29.5    8:45  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  197    93  Connie Tian, 7             17:29.7    8:45  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  198    94  Elyse Coe, 7               17:29.8    8:45  Norwalk               

  199        Melanie Farmer, 8          17:29.9    8:45  Avon                  

  200        Rachel Frisky, 8           17:30.3    8:45  Vermilion             

  201        Jaryn Lindner, 7           17:31.1    8:46  Avon Lake             

  202        Melanie Carr, 7            17:31.7    8:46  Avon Lake             

  203        Grace Axlund, 8            17:33.2    8:47  Med Highland          

  204    95  Sofia Rakic, 8             17:34.6    8:47  No. Royalton          

  205    96  Jennie Parrish, 7          17:35.0    8:47  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  206        Pluta Micayla, 8           17:35.9    8:48  Black River           

  207        Reni Kaiser, 7             17:36.2    8:48  Independence          

  208    97  Lily Powers, 8             17:36.3    8:48  Westlake              

  209    98  Kristina Asp, 7            17:36.4    8:48  No. Ridgeville        

  210        Arielle Lyons, 7           17:38.0    8:49  Middleburg Heights    

  211        Claire Nakel, 8            17:38.3    8:49  Avon                  

  212        Maggie Paflas, 7           17:41.7    8:51  Avon Lake             

  213        Courtney Cogdell, 8        17:44.0    8:52  Amherst               

  214        Marissa Evans, 8           17:44.1    8:52  Med Highland          

  215        Morgan Palcisko, 8         17:44.9    8:52  Buckeye               

  216        Kaitlyn Clifford, 7        17:48.2    8:54  Black River           

  217        Marissa Montag, 8          17:49.8    8:55  Middleburg Heights    

  218        Annabell Green, 7          17:51.3    8:56  Rocky River           

  219        Star Vaughn, 8             17:52.2    8:56  South Amherst         



  220        Lauren Gifford, 8          17:52.4    8:56  Rocky River           

  221    99  Victoria Wise, 8           17:54.0    8:57  Lakewood              

  222        Alexandra Pike, 7          17:58.8    8:59  Rocky River           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  223        Anne Beckwith, 8           18:00.3    9:00  Bay                   

  224        Taylor Warner, 7           18:00.8    9:00  Luth. West            

  225        Georgia Good, 7            18:02.0    9:01  Buckeye               

  226        Shelby Mesko, 7            18:02.9    9:01  Black River           

  227   100  Gretchen Imwalle, 8        18:03.6    9:02  Westlake              

  228   101  Grace Rodio, 8             18:04.2    9:02  Lakewood              

  229        Graves, Sophia, 7          18:04.5    9:02  Med Highland          

  230   102  Dhenuka Suthaharan, 8      18:05.4    9:03  Westlake              

  231        Haily Gutierrez, 7         18:07.8    9:04  No. Olmsted           

  232        Liza Dwyer, 7              18:08.2    9:04  Bay                   

  233        Lauren Skaggs, 8           18:09.5    9:05  Avon Lake             

  234   103  Sara Turpin, 7             18:11.4    9:06  No. Ridgeville        

  235        Emma Bell, 7               18:12.3    9:06  Avon Lake             

  236        Grace Amato, 8             18:13.5    9:07  No. Royalton          

  237        Ashley Lukashko, 7         18:13.6    9:07  Vermilion             

  238   104  Belle Stalter, 8           18:14.1    9:07  Westlake              

  239        Halle Vargo, 7             18:15.1    9:08  Middleburg Heights    

  240   105  Ella Chanter, 7            18:15.9    9:08  Lakewood              

  241        Kaitlyn McKinley, 8        18:16.8    9:08  Wellington            

  242        Emily Pack, 8              18:17.2    9:09  Avon                  

  243        Makaela Mertic, 7          18:18.0    9:09  Bay                   

  244        Arden Berg, 7              18:18.2    9:09  Rocky River           

  245        Noelle Harrington, 7       18:18.5    9:09  Avon                  

  246        Rachel Hannu, 7            18:20.5    9:10  No. Olmsted           

  247        Aubrey Mayer, 8            18:20.6    9:10  No. Olmsted           

  248        Katie Althouse, 8          18:23.3    9:12  No. Royalton          

  249        Abigil Boerwinkle, 7       18:23.5    9:12  No. Olmsted           

  250        Jamie Coughlin, 8          18:25.8    9:13  Avon Lake             

  251        Dakota Burrell, 7          18:26.1    9:13  Buckeye               

  252        Gillian Szucs, 7           18:26.3    9:13  Buckeye               

  253        Julia Sherwin, 8           18:29.0    9:14  Westlake              

  254        Cate Kapalczynski, 8       18:30.0    9:15  Bay                   

  255        Ashley Butcher, 7          18:31.3    9:16  Westlake              

  256   106  Tori Thomas, 7             18:33.0    9:16  Eastern Heights       

  257        Carolyn Holan, 8           18:34.1    9:17  Rocky River           

  258        Amanda Endrizal, 7         18:34.5    9:17  Avon                  

  259        Sammy Horvath, 8           18:36.9    9:18  No. Royalton          

  260        Annette Cesaratto, 8       18:37.1    9:19  Hearts for Jesus 

Chri  

  261        Natalie Knapik, 7          18:37.5    9:19  Middleburg Heights    

  262   107  Grace Gill, 7              18:38.7    9:19  Lakewood              

  263        Maddie Coleman, 7          18:47.9    9:24  Avon Lake             

  264   108  Hannah Andrews, 8          18:48.6    9:24  Eastern Heights       

  265        Natalie Miller, 8          18:52.1    9:26  Avon Lake             

  266        Grace Bechtold, 7          18:56.5    9:28  Midview               

  267        Lilly Lowther, 7           18:56.8    9:28  Bay                   

  268        Alexis Ransbottom, 8       18:58.3    9:29  Buckeye               

  269        Grace Mitchell, 7          19:00.4    9:30  No. Royalton          

  270        Samantha Spencer, 8        19:00.4    9:30  Westwood              

  271        Elizabeth Hinton, 7        19:00.8    9:30  Middleburg Heights    



  272   109  Brianna Barrett, 7         19:04.2    9:32  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  273        Grace Suhadolnik, 7        19:04.4    9:32  Rocky River           

  274        Melanie Ferguson, 7        19:04.9    9:32  Buckeye               

  275   110  Isabella Radabaugh, 7      19:05.5    9:33  No. Ridgeville        

  276        Ann Kolosionek, 8          19:07.3    9:34  No. Royalton          

  277        Allyssa Danicki, 7         19:09.7    9:35  South Amherst         

  278        Gabrielle Divis, 8         19:10.2    9:35  No. Olmsted           

  279        Kayler Frey, 7             19:11.0    9:35  Avon                  

  280        Jamie Kennedy, 7           19:17.2    9:39  No. Olmsted           

  281        Mallory Hlavaty, 7         19:22.5    9:41  No. Royalton          

  282        Mackenzie Vacha, 7         19:23.5    9:42  Buckeye               

  283        Molly Finucane, 7          19:24.6    9:42  Westlake              

  284        Katie Ware, 7              19:26.4    9:43  Buckeye               

  285        Jillian Kelly, 7           19:27.6    9:44  Avon Lake             

  286        Jane Protos, 7             19:29.3    9:45  Westlake              

  287        Molly Daniels, 8           19:29.4    9:45  Westlake              

  288        Allison Liptak, 8          19:32.2    9:46  No. Royalton          

  289        Zoe Bridges, 8             19:32.3    9:46  No. Olmsted           

  290        Olivia Gendics, 8          19:33.7    9:47  Amherst               

  291        Katherine Schwartz, 8      19:34.2    9:47  Buckeye               

  292        Kylie Blevins, 7           19:35.9    9:48  Buckeye               

  293        Olivia Schaefer, 8         19:37.2    9:49  Buckeye               

  294        Nadia Lugo, 8              19:37.3    9:49  Avon Lake             

  295        Mikayla Chambers, 7        19:44.0    9:52  Middleburg Heights    

  296   111  Vi-yen Blackwood, 7        19:45.2    9:53  Lake Ridge Acad.      

  297        Dolce Cintron, 7           19:51.0    9:55  Westwood              

  298        Rory Robinette, 7          19:52.2    9:56  Rocky River           

  299        Angela Zhu, 8              19:55.2    9:58  Westlake              

  300        Brianna Dummitt, 7         19:59.0    9:59  Midview               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  301        Zoie Doucette, 7           20:03.9   10:02  No. Olmsted           

  302   112  Carmen Krichbaum, 8        20:06.6   10:03  Norwalk               

  303        Nina Bencivengo, 8         20:09.5   10:05  No. Olmsted           

  304   113  Alyssa Swain, 7            20:11.0   10:06  Eastern Heights       

  305   114  Abby Shollenberger, 8      20:13.7   10:07  Elyria Northwood      

  306   115  Isabella Gonzalez, 7       20:14.2   10:07  Eastern Heights       

  307        Kristin Prunty, 8          20:14.2   10:07  Midview               

  308        Andrew Zhang               20:14.5   10:07  Eastern Heights       

  309   116  Sedona Wingeier, 7         20:16.9   10:08  No. Ridgeville        

  310        Liberty Wirth, 8           20:19.4   10:10  Eastern Heights       

  311        Sydney Spuzzillo, 8        20:22.5   10:11  No. Royalton          

  312        Lenna Donnelly, 7          20:27.4   10:14  No. Royalton          

  313        Alyssa Haun, 7             20:35.9   10:18  Med Highland          

  314        Caroline Szekely, 7        20:36.5   10:18  Med Highland          

  315        Eila Yoder, 7              20:39.8   10:20  Black River           

  316        Sarah Ritter, 8            20:43.7   10:22  Clearview             

  317        Sophia Ricaurte, 7         20:44.4   10:22  Westlake              

  318        Sydney Williams, 8         20:50.3   10:25  Rocky River           

  319        Madelon Jensen, 8          20:51.2   10:26  Brookside             

  320        Margaret Fay, 8            21:14.0   10:37  No. Olmsted           

  321        Tabitha Nelson, 7          21:19.4   10:40  Avon Lake             

  322        Alissa Buhoveckey, 7       21:21.8   10:41  Westlake              

  323        Lauryn Ruble, 8            21:28.0   10:44  Brookside             

  324        Kierston Conway, 8         21:45.9   10:53  No. Olmsted           



  325        Kenna Csincsar, 7          21:49.4   10:55  No. Royalton          

  326        Miranda Hlavaty, 7         21:50.0   10:55  No. Royalton          

  327        Tina Avondet, 8            21:53.0   10:56  No. Royalton          

  328        Monica Ramos, 8            21:54.0   10:57  Lakewood              

  329        Caroline Hotz, 7           21:54.8   10:57  No. Royalton          

  330        Jordan Raudins, 7          21:56.3   10:58  No. Royalton          

  331        Megan Ksiezyk, 7           21:56.6   10:58  Avon                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  332        Sadie McCarrick, 7         22:04.0   11:02  Midview               

  333        Randi Cutlip, 7            22:07.8   11:04  Med Highland          

  334        Gabby Murray, 8            22:08.7   11:04  Lakewood              

  335        Sara Ebenger, 8            22:13.5   11:07  Middleburg Heights    

  336        Adison Kerns, 7            22:15.7   11:08  Avon Lake             

  337        Amanda Carter, 7           23:00.3   11:30  Med Highland          

  338        Carmen Armstrong, 7        23:34.3   11:47  Buckeye               

  339        Nina LeBlanc, 8            23:47.2   11:54  Vermilion             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  340        Julia Schaefer, 7          23:59.1   12:00  Midview               

  341        Chloe Silea, 8             24:00.4   12:00  Rocky River           

  342        Danielle Scaggs, 7         24:48.1   12:24  Westlake              

  343        Emilia Tresp, 7            25:30.1   12:45  Independence          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  344   117  Haley Morton, 8            26:01.3   13:01  Elyria Northwood      

  345   118  Alivia Ybarra, 8           26:05.5   13:03  Elyria Northwood      

  346   119  Samantha Schuh, 8          26:07.5   13:04  Elyria Northwood      

  347   120  Abby Schneider, 7          27:09.8   13:35  No. Ridgeville        

  348   121  Julia Davis, 7             27:52.5   13:56  Elyria Northwood      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  349        Julia Hamilton, 7          28:32.9   14:16  Eastern Heights       

  350        Gillian Delffs, 8          28:41.8   14:21  Westlake              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

16:00 | Top 

 
  351        Nicole Robin, 7            34:39.7   17:20  Buckeye               
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